
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040460-2025 

Award

SEE Building Clean Room

University of Salford

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040460
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05602b 
Published 16 July 2025, 11:36am

Scope 

Description

The project will briefly consist of:

- Strip out of associated mechanical and electrical installations.

- Strip out of associated FFE.

- New mechanical and electrical connections to the installed clean room.

- Testing and commissioning.

The SEE Building is fully occupied by the University and is predominately used as
teaching and lecture space. The works will be undertaken under a JCT Minor Works
Building Contract, 2016 Edition. The scheme will be carried out during normal working

hours of Monday - Friday 07:30- 18:00. The works will be undertaken in a single phase
across the summer months.

Award Notice - The tender was carried out by AtkinsRealis.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040460-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040460-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

 

Contract 1

Supplier

WH Good Limited

Contract value

£59,567.20 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

28 July 2025 to 25 August 2025

29 days



Page 3 to 4

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45214631 - Installation works of cleanrooms

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - unknown

Supplier 

WH Good Limited

Carrs Industrial Estate

Haslingden

BB4 5JT

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 4

Email: info@whgood.co.uk

Region: UKD46 - East Lancashire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

University of Salford

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RC000666

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHR-3751-QPQR

43 The Crescent

Salford

M5 4WT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@whgood.co.uk
mailto:procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	WH Good Limited

	Contracting authority
	University of Salford


		2025-08-17T14:20:32+0100
	TCPDF




